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lndowind Energy Ltd
CIN :L40108TN1995PLC032311

E-mail : contact@indowind.com
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YOu. F0"8

20‘'1 September 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5m Floor

Plot No.C/1G.Block

BandraKurla complex

Bandra(E),

Mumbai-400 051.

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

Registered office: Floor 25,

P J Street, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Voting results under Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations 2015 and Scrutinizer Report

In connection with the 24‘" Annual General Meeting ofthe Company held on 18'“ September 2019 at 4.00

pm. we enclose the followings:

1. Voting Results under Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and

2. Scrutinizer Report.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully
For INDOWIND RGY LIMITED

SI-IA J

Company Secretary
Enclza/a

’Kuthari Buildings’ 4th Floor,

, .

114 M G Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034
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INDOWIND
ENERGY
LIMITED

Date
of

the
AGMIEGM

18-09-2019

Total
number
of

shareholders
on

record
date

32096

No.

of

shareholders
present
in

the

meeting
either
in

person
or

105

throught
proxy:

Promoters
and

promoter
Group:

2

Public:

103

No.

of

shareholders
attended
the

meeting
throught
Video

Conferencing:

NOT
ARRANGED

Promoters
and

promoter
Group:

Resolution
1

:1

Resolution
required
:(Ordinary
I

Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

Whether
promoter/promoter

group
are

interested
in

the

No

agenda/resolution
?

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares

No.

of

votes

%

of

Votes

No.

of

No.

of

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

polled

Polled
on

Votes

Votes

favour
on

votes

against
on

votes

outstanding

in

favor

against

polled

polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100

(4)

(5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100
(7)=[(5)I(2)]*100

Promoter
&

Promoter
Group

E-VOTING

44911015

44911015

100.00

44911015

100.00

0.00

POLI.

44911015

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Public
-

Institutions

E-VOTING

226050

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POLL

226050

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

0 0 0

TOTAL

44911015

44911015

100.00

44911015

0

100.00

0.00

0 0 0

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

226050

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-Non
Institutions

E-VOTING

44604421

7076

0.02

7063

13

99.82

0.18

POLL

44604421

3447

0.01

1072

2375

31.1
0

68.90

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

44604421

10523

0.02

8135

2388

77.31

22.69

TOTAL

89741486

44921538

50.06

44919150

2388

99.99

0.01



Resolution
272

Resolution
required
:(Ordinary
I

Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

Whether
promoter/promoter

group
are

interested
in

the

agenda/resolution
?

No

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares
held (1)

No.

of

votes
polled (2)

%

of

Votes
Polled
on

outstanding shares (3)=[(2)l(1)]*100

No.

of

Votes in

favor (4)

No.

of

Votes against
A

I!)
v

%

of

Votes
in

favour
on

votes
polled (5)=[(4)l(2)]*100

%

of

Votes

against
on

votes
polled (7l=[(5)/(2)]*100

Promoter
&

Promoter
Group

E-VOTING

44911015

44911015

100.00

44911015

100.00

0.00

POLL

44911015

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

44911015

44911015

1

00.00

44911015

1

00.00

0.00

Public
.

Institutions

E-VOTING

226050

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POLL

226050

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

226050

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Public-Non
Institutions

E-VOTING

44604421

0.02

7063

oooooooofl

99.82

0.18

POLL

44604421

0.01

1072

2375

31.10

68.90

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

44604421

10523

0.02

8135

2388

77.31

22.69

TOTAL

89741486

44921538

50.06

44919150

2388

99.99

0.01



Resolution
3

:3

Resolutionrequired
:(Ordinary
I

Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

Whether
promoter/promoter

group
are

interested
in

the

agenda/resolution
?

No

Category

Mode
of

Voting

No.

of

shares
held (’1)

No.

of

votes
polled (2)

%

of

Votes
Polled
on

outstanding shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]‘100

(4)
No.

of

Votes
in

favor

No.

of

Votes against (5)

%

of

Votes
in

favour
on

votes
polled (6)=[(4)/(2)]‘100

%

of

Votes

against
on

votes
polled (7)=[(5)/(2)l‘100

Promoter
&

Promoter
Group

E-VOTING

44911015

44911015

100.00

44911015

1

00.00

0.00

POLL

44911015

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

44911015

44911015

100.00

44911015

100.00

0.00

Public
-

Institutions

E-VOTING

226050

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POLL

226050

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

226050

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

Public-Non
Institutions

E-VOTING

44604421

7076

0.02

7058

ooooccocfi

99.75

0.25

POLL

44604421

3447

0.01

1072

2375

31.10

68.90

POSTAL
BALLOT

0

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.00

TOTAL

44604421

10523

0.02

8130

2393

77.26

22.74

TOTAL

89741
486

44921538

50.06

44919145

2393

99.99

0.01
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lndowind Energy Ltd
CIN :L40108TN1995PLC032311

E—mail : contact@indowind.com

20‘“ September 2019

RESULTS OF VOTING AT THE GENERAL MEETING

The 24‘h Annual General Meeting of the Company was held at 04.00 pm on 18‘h September
2019 at The Music Academy, New No.168, T.T.K Road, Royapettah, Chennai-600 014.

Pursuant to the Provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and Regulations 44 of the SEBI(Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company had provided e-

voting facility through CDSL platform to its members for voting on resolutions proposed in the

AGM Notice E-voting commenced on 15"‘September 2019 at 9.00 am and ended 17‘h September
2019, 5.00 pm

As per the requirements of Rule 20 of the Companies (Management & Administration Rules)
2014, as amended members who had not availed the e-voting facility were provided an

opportunity to cast at the venue by poll.

Mr.R.Kannan was appointed as the scrutinizer for both e-voting and polling at the venue. The

voting by the members through e-voting and by poll at the venue of the AGM has been

consolidated and the scrutinizer has submitted his report. (Copy enclosed)

As per the Report of the scrutinizer all the resolutions proposed in the notice of the AGM have

been duly passed with requisite majority, details of which are furnished in the report.

For lndowind Energy Limited

MAX,"

w /
Bala V Kutti

Chairman

Encl: as above

’Kothari Buildings' Ath Floor,

114 M G Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

F +91 44 2833 0867 / 1310 / 1956 / 57 / 58 / 59
www.indowind.com



[is R.KANNAN MCom, awn.
Practicing Company Secretary
Trade Mark Agent
Ex -

lnsolvency Professional

SR! SANKARA GURUKRIPA IMAM
No. 6A. 10th Street,

New Colony. Adambakkam.
Chennai - 600 088

E -mail : (Off) gkrkgram@yahoo.in
Edna" : (Per): gkrkg®yahoan

Ph: 044% 4355 S398

ACMA., ROS

SCRUTINIZER

.i'l‘nrs'nnm ruScc-riumxr [061' um! I‘U')

1'0,

’l‘ltu (.‘hait'nntn
24"" Annual General Meeting
[NUOW'IND ENERGY LIIVUTED
(TIN: law XUSTN i 99SI’LC0323H
KUI‘HARI BUILDINGSt 4TH FLOOYL
(‘HkNN/tl «invest

Detn- Sir,

Suh: Passing of resolution through Electronic24'" I’tnnuai Gent‘ral Mot-tin! of

l» R. Knnnan. M.(‘om.. GDMh-I..
Street. New Colony, Adambukkunt. ChennaiDirectors ot‘lndmvind Energ) l.i
on 15'“ September 20M or 0 run. and ends on
“mumotinginclia.com and the

Responsibility of the Management

The Munngcmcnt tti'lltc Company is responsible to L-nxnrc. -0l3 and the rules made [ilL‘l‘n‘ under in tvlntion to exercising ot‘mting rightsztx set out in ilk: Notice dated 30'”

A

Poll. on tltu RexolntiotMs)

Responsibility as a Scrutinizct'

:ts o St't‘tttini/ur r'ur tln: i

mport m'liw

board on

My rustitinsibiiit).
is restricted to ntttkc ll Scrtttinizcrk
iill‘ norm of Annual Genera) Mt'clin
((3051,) CE 'l‘RA L DISPOSI JURY
providing e-t-‘oting facilities and also (In:

J. The comma) did not recciw Proxy form. the meeting
Act. 2013

tltt: provisions of the Cotnpnnies

S invalid httilot papers ucrc Found.

1|: ,

’5 REPORT FOR E VOTING

1/] ”In ( ‘wnywtm xi ‘{he ( ‘oI/tptmrm [Ala/tugwrlt'tri (Q t-Iti'n/im',i't‘/‘:tiiwt/ Rules. )i/H and other uppit't'tthlv

intlowind Energv

mitcd to “.L‘rurinidc (in: voting and remote

Poll prom-5s (‘cuttittulL-ti

~t'ottny. process and the ruling
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September. 20l9
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through electronic means andMa). 20“),
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ovcr:

stdfifitfiz—
_

"J
j
r

"'"l gzméafag
_

—"_‘i
‘

'_
__.

_ "ng
..... —1_, .._._i



as RIKANNAN M.Com.. GDMM.. ACMA. ROS
SR! SAHKARA GURUKRIPA ILLAM

‘ '

Nu. SA, 10111 Street.

Practising Company Secretary
New Colony. Adambakkam'

Trade Mark Agent
Chennai - 600 088

E ~mail :(OIf) gkrkgram©yahoan
E -mail : (Per) : gkrkg®yahoojn

Ph: 044- 4355 9396

Ex -

Insolvency Professional

In \‘IL‘H ul'thc above‘ I hcreb) submit my consolidated repon (m the results ol'thc u-von’ng (ugclher with (hat of
III: anIm in ruspccr ol‘lhe said rcsolulinms) u: unclcr:

()RUIVARV BUSINESS:

I. Tr: vomit/er and min/1! rim Amlim! Filmm'iul mummy“ aft/w L‘mnpuuyjbr Ibefi/an-iuva'ar with!!! 3!"
Alum/I .7019 am] (he repvrlx (13mm! 0fDirecmrs am] the amlimrs llwreml by means aft/rdinmy raw/min".VOTES CAST IN FAVOUR OF TI IE RESOLUTION

PARTICULARS N UMBER 0F NUMBER OF VOTES CAST PERCENTAGE OFMEII'IBERS VOTER)
TOTAL NUMBER OFTHROUGH

VOTES CAST BY F.-ELECTRONIC MEANS
VOTING & BALLOTAND BALLOT

_

E —VOTING POLL E —VO'I‘INC POLLPromoier and S 0 44‘” II} I S I)Promoter group

99.996 5 7063 ml?LPuhIit

A“
_

__,_
~~_VO'I‘ES CAST AGAINST THF. RESOLUTION

PARTICULARS WMBER 0F NUMBER OF VOTES CAST PERCENTAGE OFMEMBERS VOTED
TOTAL NUMBER OFTHROUGH
VOTES CAST BY E—ELECTRONIC MEANS
VOTING & BALLOTAND POLL

E —VOTING POLL E —\’O'I‘ING POLLl’mmotcr and [I 0 U
UPromoter group

LPUMC
2 5o 13 231; ”‘0'

.2. To rI/Ipnim a director in and 41/ MC. Alicy ( lelikara {DIM 00088920) wlm retire: by rotation and being
eligible affers Item'elffiJr re-uppaimnwm by mam: (Jami/Ian" resolution

VOTES CAST IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLII'I'ION

PAR‘I‘ICULARS NUMBER OF NUMBER OF VOTES CAST PERCENTAGE OFMEMBERS VO'I‘ED
TOTAL NUMBER OFTHROUGH
VOTES CAST BY E-ELECTRONIC MEANS
VOTING& BALLOTAND POLL

E—VOTING ] POLL E—VOTING POLLPmmmer and 12

I
0 4491mm 0Pmmoler group

90.99
Public 9

I
5 706,: [072



[IS R-KANNAN M.Com,, GDMM., ACMA.. F.C.S
SR] SAHKARII GURUKRIPA ILL-AM

' '

No. 6A, 10m Street.

Practicing Company Secretary
New Colony. Adambakkam‘

Trade Mark A ent

Chennai 4500
03;;

Ex — Insolvencfir Professional
5 "ma“ ‘ (0“) gk’kg’amg’yahm'm

E-mail : (Per) 2 gkrkg©yahoo.in
Ph: 044 - 4355 9395

VOTES CAST AGAINST THE RESOLUTION

PARTICULARS NUMBER OF MEMBERS NUMBER OF VOTES CAST PERCENTAGE OFVOTED THROUGH
TOTAL NUMBER OFELECTRONIC M BANS
VOTES CAST BY I}

AND POLL

VOTING & BALLOTE —VOTING POLL F. «VOTING POLLPrumolcr and O U 0 OI’romolcr gruup
Public 2

50 IS 2375

0 GI

3. Ta nppuim M/x szjir .vllm’l mu] unzsuc'iulm, dmrtc'll armrmmm, (VH‘IIIIUi (FR.\‘:l/03572.SJ who have
offered rhcmxclresfbr w-uppainmwm by "mum ofordinary Hulda/ion.

VOTES CAST IN FAVOUR OF THE RESOLUTION

PARTICULARS NUMBER OF MEMBERS NUMBER OF VOTES PERCENTAGE OFVOTED THROUGH CAST
TOTAL NUMBER OFELECTRONIC MEANS
VOTES CAST BY E-

AND POLL

VOTING SgflLLOT
l E —V0'I'ING I’ULL E -VO’I‘IN(: POLLPromoter and IB 0 -l-l9|lOlS [lPrumolcr zruup

Public 3 5 7053 1072 99-09

\"OTICS CAST AGAINST THE RI'IS()I.UTION

PARTICULARS NUMBER OF' NUMBER OF VOTES CAST PERCENTAGE OFMEMBERS VOTED
TOTAL NUMBER 0?THROUGH
VOTES CAST BY EvELECTRONIC MEANS
VOTING & BALLOTAN D POLL

_

__
_

E —VOTI'NG POLL E ~\’OTING POLLPromoter and (I 0 0 0I’rumorcr group

V

Public
so is 3m 0“”

'l‘hu pull papers and all other rvlcwuu rewrd> “are vealed and handed uvcr m the Compliance Officer I‘m’ snl'ukeeping,
»’



83 RIKANNAN M.Com., GDMM.. ACMA.. F.C,S
SR] SANKARA GURUKRIPA ILLAM

' A

No 6A. 10th Street,

Practlcmg Company Secretary

New Won” Adambakkam‘

Trade Mark Agent

Chennai - 600 0133
Ex -

Insolvency Professional
E -mall : (Off) gkrkgram©yahoojn

E mail : (Per) 2 gkrkg®yahoolin
Ph: 044 ’ 4355 9396

H1: ()ulcume of {hr 24'“ Annual (imam! Mceling mrcpuncd hrruinalxn e. :1) be (luclurcd according!) based on thc voting results as

All mc remlutionx have Sucured requisite mujoril} ol'unm lhu respecliw resolmiom m

hecn passed. l'he Chaim)
a} be considch have

an 01'th nlc'clillg ma} accordingly declare the rcsulls nflhc voting.

Date: [9/09/2019
l'lacc: Chennai

Practici g Company Secretary
'P. No. 3363


